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1) Rick Buckalew…502-753-4255 
UPS Certificate Management Unit 
FAA-SDF-FSDO…(FAX) 502-753-xxxx 
10200 Forest Green BLVD, suite200 
Louisville, KY 40223 
Email: rick.buckalew@faa.gov 
 
2) Dave Burnham…303-342-1222 
United Airlines 
FAA-DEN-CMO… (FAX) 303-342-1060 
26805 East 68th Ave, Suite 221 
Denver, CO 80249-6361 
Email: Dave.Burnham@faa.gov 
 
3) Jose Carrion…425-227-1092 
APOI 
FAA-ASAA-CMO… (FAX) 425-227-1033 
4800 S.188TH St. Suite 240 
Sea Tac, WA 98188 
Email: Jose.Carrion@faa.gov 
 
4) Phil Caruana…317-837-4481 
Chautauqua/Shuttle/Republic 
FAA-IND-FSDO… (FAX) 317-837-4423 
8303 W. Southern Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46241 
Email: Philip.P.Caruana-Jr@faa.gov 
 
5) Vince Cavarretta…281-461-2476 
Continental 
FAA-COA-CMO… (FAX) 281-461-2456 
2625 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77058 
Email: Vincent.J.Cavarretta@faa.gov 
 
6) Robert Chapman…734-487-7452 
Airborne Express/Spirit 
FAA-DTW-FSDO… (FAX) 734-487-7222 
8800 Beck Road 
Belleville, MI 48111 
Email: Robert.E.Chapman@faa.gov 
 
7) John Charney…516-228-8029 ext 269 
Atlas/Jet Blue/North American/Polar/EOS 
FAA-NYC-FSDO… (FAX) 516-228-8827 
990 Stewart Avenue Suite 630 
Garden City, NY 11530-4858 
Email: John.Charny@faa.gov 
 
8) Gary Christensen…425-227-2819 
Alaska Airlines 
FAA-ASAA CMO… (FAX) 425-227-1033 
4800 S 188th St. Suite 240,  
Sea Tac, WA 98188 
Email: Gary. Christensen@faa.gov 
 
 

9) Hank Echols…407-812-3014 
Air Tran  
Air Tran CMO-37… (FAX) 407-812-7776 
5950 Hazeltine National Dr. Suite 320 
Orlando, FL 32822 
Email: George.H.Echols@faa.gov 
 
10) Bruce Empson…734-487-7302 
Airborne Express/Spirit 
FAA-DTW-FSDO… (FAX) 734-487-7222 
8800 Beck Road 
Belleville, MI 48111 
Email: Bruce.Empson@faa.gov 
 
11) Jeffrey Gilmer…314- 890-4811 
Trans States/Go Jet 
FAA-STL-FSDO… (FAX) 314-429-6367 
10801 Peartree Lane Suite 200 
St. Ann, MO 63074 
Email: Jeffrey.Gilmer@faa.gov 
 
12) Leo Hollis…703-342-9255 
ATOS Certification Team 4 
Email: Leo.D.Hollis@faa.gov 
 
13) Jim Jansen…408-291-7681 ext 131 
Virgin America/Asia Pacific 
FAA-SJC-FSDO… (FAX) 408-279-5448 
1250 Aviation Ave 
San Jose, CA 95110 
Email: James.C.Jansen@faa.gov 
 
14) Cynthia Johnson…817-684-6708 
Mesa Airlines 
FAA-DFW-FSDO… (FAX) 817-684-6758 
14800 Trinity Blvd., Suite 200 
 Fort Worth, TX 76155 
Email: Cynthia.A.Johnson@faa.gov 
 
15) Wendy Johnson…612-713-4205 
Mesaba/Sun Country 
FAA-MSP-FSDO… (FAX) 612-713-4290 
6020-28th Avenue South, Room 201 
Minneapolis, MN 55450 
Email: Wendy.Johnson@faa.gov 
 
16) Randall G. Kelley…513-842-9674 
PSA/ASTAR 
FAA-CVG-FSDO… (FAX) 513-842-9620 
4358 Ferguson Dr 
Cincinnati, OH 45245 
Email: Randall.G.Kelley@faa.gov 
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17) Theodora Kessaris…516-228-8029 x236 
DEPM 
FAA-NYC-FSDO… (FAX) 516-228-8827 
990 Stewart Avenue Suite 630 
Garden City, NY 11530-4858 
Email: Theodora.Kessaris@faa.gov 
 
18) Chris McHugh…817-684-6808 
American Eagle 
FAA-AMR-CMO… (FAX) 817-684-6920 
14800 Trinity Boulevard, Suite 100 
Ft. Worth, TX 76155 
Email: Christopher.McHugh@faa.gov 
 
19) Bruce McIntosh…847-294-7949 
Ryan Intn’l and Air Wisconsin   
FAA-ORD-FSDO… (FAX) 847-294-7902 
2300 E. Devon Ave, Suite 261 
Des Plaines, IL  60018 
Email: Bruce.McIntosh@faa.gov 
 
20) Jorge Mendez…305-463-4258 
Miami Air, Caribbean Sun, etc 
FAA-SO.FL. CMO-29 
8600 NW 36th St., Suite. 201 
Miami, FL, 33166 
Email: Jorge.Mendez@faa.gov 
 
21) David Miles…305-463-4252 
Miami Air, Caribbean Sun, etc 
FAA-SO.FL. CMO-29 
8600 NW 36th St., Suite. 201  
Miami, FL, 33166 
Email: David.B.Miles@faa.gov 
 
22) Patrick Monahan…480-419-0330 ext 323 
Swift/Sierra Pacific 
FAA-SDL-FSDO…. (FAX) 480-419-0800 
17777 N. Perimeter Dr, #101 
Scottsdale, AZ, 85225 
Email: Patrick.R.Monahan@faa.gov 
 
23) Stan Pitts…907-271-2033 
ERA/Peninsula/Lynden/Northern/Frontier/ 
FAA-ANC-FSDO… (FAX) 907-271-2099 
300 W.36th Ave, Suite 101 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Email: Stanley.Pitts@faa.gov 
 
24) David Porter…404-305-7194 
World Airways 
FAA-ATL-FSDO… (FAX) 404-305-7215 
1701 Columbia Avenue  
College Park, GA 30337-2745 
Email: David.Porter@faa.gov 
 

25) Michael Prather… 214- 277-0219 
Southwest 
FAA-SWA-CMO… (FAX) 214-277-0290 
8700 Freeport Parkway, Suite 250 
Irving, TX 75063 
Email: Michael.L.Prather@faa.gov 
 
26) Don Riley …817-222-5462/5465 
Region Special Assignment 
Email: Donald.A.Riley@faa.gov 
 
27) Gordon Rother…952-814-4355  
Northwest Airlines 
FAA-NWA-CMO… (FAX) 952-814-4329 
2901 Metro Drive Suite 500 
Bloomington, MN 55425 
Email: Gordon.Rother@faa.gov 
 
28) Jacob Saulsgiver…412-262-9034 
US Airways 
FAA-PIT-CMO… (FAX)  
1187 Thorn Run Rd 
Coraopolis, PA 15108 
Email: Jacob.Saulsgiver@faa.gov 
 
29) Sonny Smithwick…404-305-7289 
Delta/ASA/Comair 
FAA-DELTA-CMO… (FAX) 404-305-7222 
1701 Columbia Ave. Suite 2-170 
College Park, GA 30337 
Email: Sonny.Smithwick@faa.gov 
 
30) Thomas A. Spagnoli…281-461-2483 
Express Jet 
FAA-COA-CMO… (FAX) 281-461-2456 
2625 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77058 
Email: Thomas.A.Spagnoli@faa.gov 
 
31) Mark Tremmel…414-486-2994 
Midwest Express 
FAA-MKE-FSDO… (FAX) 414-486-2921 
4915 South Howell Ave 
Milwaukee, WI 53207 
Email: Mark.Tremmel@faa.gov 
 
32) Dale Ziegenhagen…817-684-6774 
DEPM 
FAA-DFW-FSDO… (FAX) 817-684-6757 
14800 Trinity Boulevard, Suite 100 
Ft. Worth, TX 76155 
Email: Dale.R.Ziegenhagen@faa.gov 


